
Table 4 Effects of different cotyledon part on induction of adventitious buds 

Cotyledon part 

 

No. of explants

 

No. of callus induction Ratio of callus induction 

(%) 

No. of buds induction  Ratio of buds 

induction (%)

Leaf apex 

Inter part 

Leaf base 

20 

20 

20 

16.7 

20.0 

20.0 

 83.5±0.35bB 

100.0±0.00aA 

100.0±0.00aA 

16.5 

20.0 

20.0 

 82.5±0.12bB

100.0±0.00aA

100.0±0.00aA

 


